Unitech Part Number: 400412  1
Unitech
HT580L Operation Guide
Version 1.0
Unitech Part Number: 400412  2
Overview ............................................................................................................................................................ 3
1. SETTING .............................................................................................................. 4
1.1. DATE & TIME.............................................................................................................................................. 4

                 DATA LENGTH 8
                 DATA TYPE NUMERIC
                 DEVICE TYPE KEY ONLY
DATA RECORD DEFINITION
Category Setting
FIELD DELIMITER ,
RECORD FELIMITER CR
DATE STAMP FIELD NONE
TIME STAMP FIELD NONE
FIELD DELAY 1
Unitech Part Number: 400412  10
1.3.1. BAR
This option is use to configure individual symbologies for each barcode. After enter configuration menu,
the LCD will display the BARCODE Setup as shown below.
Press [MENU] key to toggle between settings. Press [SCAN] or [ENTER] key to set.
Setup decoding of HT580L supported bar code symbologies
Symbology Function Option Default
Code 39 Decoding ON/OFF ON
 full ASCII ON/OFF OFF
 Check Digit ON/OFF OFF
 Start/stop Character Send/No-send NO SEND
I 2 of 5 Decoding ON/OFF ON
 Check Digit OFF/On&Not send/ON&Send OFF
 First digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
 Last digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
Code 32 Decoding ON/OFF ON
 First digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
 Last digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
Matrix 2 of 5 Decoding ON/OFF ON
 Check Digit ON/OFF OFF
Industrial 2 of 5 Decoding ON/OFF ON
Codabar Decoding ON/OFF ON
 Check Digit ON / ON&Not Send / ON&SEND
/ OFF
OFF
CHINA POST Decoding ON/OFF ON
 Check Digit ON / ON&Not Send / ON&SEND
/ OFF
OFF
CHINA POST Decoding ON/OFF OFF
 CHECK DIGIT
MOD
SINGLE MOD 10/DOUBLE MOD
10/DOUBLE MOD 11+10
SINGLE
MOD 10
 Check Digit ON&Send / ON&NOT SEND OFF
IDATA 2 of 5 Decoding ON/OFF OFF
 Check Digit ON / ON&Not Send / ON&SEND
/ OFF
OFF
CODE 11 Decoding ON/OFF OFF
 Check Digit ON / ON&Not Send / ON&SEND
/ OFF
OFF
EAN-13 Decoding ON/OFF ON
 ISBN ON/OFF OFF
 ISBN ON/OFF OFF
 Leading Digit Send/No-send Send
 Check Digit Send/No-send Send
EAN-8 decoding ON/OFF ON
 Leading digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
 Check Digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
UPC-A decoding ON/OFF ON
 EXPEND to EAN-13 ON/OFF OFF
< BARCODE SETUP>
CODE 39
ON
Unitech Part Number: 400412  11
 Leading digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
 Check Digit SEND/NOT SEND SEND
UPC-E decoding ON/OFF ON
 UPC-E0 ON/OFF ON